Spielplatz

Am Eisernen Tor
Kapistran- Pieller- Platz
Stadtpark

August- Matthey- Park
Engelgasse

Felix- Dahn- Platz
Lessingpark
Hasnerplatz

Hilmteich

Martha- Tausk- Park
Rosenhain

Rosenhain Holzweg
Schwimmschulkai

Am Frobelpark
FloRBlendplatz
Konsumwiese
Laudongasse
Marienwiese
Metahofpark
Theodor- Korner- Stral3e
Volksgarten
Dornschneidergasse
Dr. Hans- Spitzy- PlatzI
Johannespark

Josef- Huber- Park
Karlauergirtel
Oeverseepark

St. Lukas

Am Langedelwehr
Augarten
Dominikanergrund

Frohlichgasse

Adresse

Am Eisernen Tor- Spielplatz
Neutorgasse/Franziskanerkirche
Stadtpark Spielplatz

Merangasse/ Schillerstral3e
Durergasse/ Engelgasse

Felix- Dahn- Platz
Lessingstral3e/Naglergasse
Hasnerplatz

Hilmteichstrale

Theodor- Kérner- Stral3e

Max- Mell- Allee/Rosenhain Cafe
Panoramagasse 50
Schwimmschulkai 90 ggu.

Am Frobelpark

FloRlendplatz- Spielplatz
Dreierschitzengasse/Waagner-Biro-Stral3e
Laudongasse 12
Darmstadtgasse/Trondheimgasse 7
Babenbergerstrale/Metahofgasse
Theodor- Kérner- Strafle 162
Volksgartenstralie
Dornschneidergasse/ Triesterstralle
Auf der Tandelwiese/Reiherstadlgasse
Hammer- Purgstall- Gasse/Kantgasse
Josef- Huber- Gasse 34
Karlauergrtel 5
Lissagasse/Oeverseegasse
Eggenberger Gurtel 78/Grasweg

Am Langedelwehr/Neulandgasse
Augarten/Neuholdaugasse/Friedrichgasse
Hafnerriegel/ Minzgrabengurtel

Frohlichgasse/Neuholdaugasse

Bezirk

Flache
n m?2

170
210
1.600
6.500
600
355
1.012
450
1.000
475
800
2.000
1.000
1.600
326
1.527
1511
3.050
1.100
13.075
2.500
6.744
3.092
8.100
2.500
4.252
2.500
2.750
7.327
20.219
5.348

2.400

04.05.2022



Harmsdorfpark
Sandgasse
Tubayschléssl

Am Grunanger
Dr.- Plochl- StraRe
Engelsdorfer Park
Eurostar
Kadettengasse
Sudguirtel

Am Eichenweg

ORF Park

St. Peter Bezirksamt

Lustbuhel

St.- Peter- Pfarrweg
Concordia

Am Rehgrund
Tannhofweg

Am Stadlgrund
Innerhofersiedlung
Schdckelbachweg
ZiegelstralRe

Augasse 116-118

Dechant- Binder- Anlage

Fischeraustrale
Léseranlage

Junges Europa

Pfarre- Schréttner- Platz
Ekkehard- Hauer- Stral3e

Grottenhof/Sieben Hugel

Johann und Paul
Schererpark
Wachtelgasse

Am Jagergrund

Harmsdorfgasse/Neufeldweg
Moserhofgasse/Sandgasse 21
Kasernstraf3e 29

Angergasse/Dr. Plochl- Strale
Kasernstrafl3e 70-72

Engelsdorfer Straf3e/Liebenauer Hauptstral3e
Ampfererweg/Fuchselnfeldweg
Kadettengasse/Puntigamerstralie
DorfstralRe/Engelsdorfer StralRe
Eichenweg/ Petrifelderstrale 39
Handelstral3e/Nu3Bbaumerstralle

St.- Peter- HauptstralRe
Lustbihelstrafl3e 19-30
Schauensteingasse/ St.- Peter- Pfarrweg
Ragnitzstraf3e/Ragnitzbach

Am Rehgrund

Tannhofweg

Am Stadlgrund/Schdckelbach
Innerhoferstrae/Schockelbach
Gleispachgasse/Schdckelbachweg
ZiegelstralRe

Rechte Murpromenade
PlabutscherstralRe

Augasse 81la- 81b/Fischeraustralie
Anton- Kleinoscheg- Stral3e 1/Gdsting GVB
Krausgasse/Vinzenzgasse
HauseggerstraRe/Stralgangerstralie
Ekkehard- Hauer- Straf3e 3-29
Grottenhofstralle 28-74

Johann und Paul

Schererstralle
Arnethgasse/Wachtelgasse

Am Jagergrund/Unterer Brindlweg

~

© ©O© o0 o0 o0

11
11
12
12
12
12
13
13
13
13
14
14
15
15
15
15
15
16

8.686
3.000
3.000
18.548

1.725

9.300

2.633

6.931
9.970
1.110
1.850
4.930

800
2.943

850
2.625
4.585
1.432
6.200
3.500
3.957
4.386

100
5.789
2.580
2.700
7.817

460

555
8.295

1.500

04.05.2022



Aribonenstral3e

Grillweg

HafnerstraRe
Hermann-Aust-Gasse
Nippelgasse

Tachy Park Bahnhof Puntigam

Kalkleiten

Aribonenstrale 27-29
Grillweg/Kérntner Stral3e
HafnerstraBe 21-49
Hermann-Aust-Gasse/Martinhofstral3e
Nippelgasse 6-10

Mitterstral3e 8-12

Kalkleiten Spielwiese

16
16
16
16
17

17

500
2.445
7.387
3.311
5.000
1.050

21.249

04.05.2022



