

Spielplatz	Adresse	Bezirk	Fläche in m²
Am Eisernen Tor	Am Eisernen Tor- Spielplatz	1	170
Kapistran- Pieller- Platz	Neutorgasse/Franziskanerkirche	1	210
Stadtpark	Stadtpark Spielplatz	1	1.600
August- Matthey- Park	Merangasse/ Schillerstraße	2	6.500
Engelgasse	Dürergasse/ Engelgasse	2	600
Felix- Dahn- Platz	Felix- Dahn- Platz	2	355
Lessingpark	Lessingstraße/Naglergasse	2	1.012
Hasnerplatz	Hasnerplatz	3	450
Hilmteich	Hilmteichstraße	3	1.000
Martha- Tausk- Park	Theodor- Körner- Straße	3	475
Rosenhain	Max- Mell- Allee/Rosenhain Cafe	3	800
Rosenhain Holzweg	Panoramagasse 50	3	2.000
Schwimmschulkai	Schwimmschulkai 90 ggü.	3	1.000
Am Fröbelpark	Am Fröbelpark	4	1.600
Floßlendplatz	Floßlendplatz- Spielplatz	4	326
Konsumwiese	Dreierschützengasse/Wagner-Biro-Straße	4	1.527
Laudongasse	Laudongasse 12	4	1.511
Marienwiese	Darmstadtgasse/Trondheimgasse 7	4	3.050
Metahofpark	Babenbergerstraße/Metahofgasse	4	1.100
Theodor- Körner- Straße	Theodor- Körner- Straße 162	4	13.075
Volksgarten	Volksgartenstraße	4	2.500
Dornschneidergasse	Dornschneidergasse/ Triesterstraße	5	6.744
Dr. Hans- Spitz- Platzl	Auf der Tändelwiese/Reiherstadlgasse	5	3.092
Johannespark	Hammer- Purgstall- Gasse/Kantgasse	5	8.100
Josef- Huber- Park	Josef- Huber- Gasse 34	5	2.500
Karlauergürtel	Karlauergürtel 5	5	4.252
Oeverseepark	Lissagasse/Oeverseegasse	5	2.500
St. Lukas	Eggenberger Gürtel 78/Grasweg	5	2.750
Am Langedelwehr	Am Langedelwehr/Neulandgasse	6	7.327
Augarten	Augarten/Neuholdaugasse/Friedrichgasse	6	20.219
Dominikanergrund	Hafnerriegel/ Münzgrabengürtel	6	5.348
Fröhlichgasse	Fröhlichgasse/Neuholdaugasse	6	2.400

Harmsdorfpark	Harmsdorfgasse/Neufeldweg	6	8.686
Sandgasse	Moserhofgasse/Sandgasse 21	6	3.000
Tubayschlössl	Kasernstraße 29	6	3.000
Am Grünanger	Angergasse/Dr. Plochl- Straße	7	18.548
Dr.- Plochl- Straße	Kasernstraße 70-72	7	1.725
Engelsdorfer Park	Engelsdorfer Straße/Liebenauer Hauptstraße	7	
Eurostar	Ampfererweg/Fuchsleinfeldweg	7	9.300
Kadettengasse	Kadettengasse/Puntigamerstraße	7	2.633
Südgürtel	Dorfstraße/Engelsdorfer Straße	7	
Am Eichenweg	Eichenweg/ Petrifelderstraße 39	8	6.931
ORF Park	Händelstraße/Nußbaumerstraße	8	9.970
St. Peter Bezirksamt	St.- Peter- Hauptstraße	8	1.110
Lustbühel	Lustbühelstraße 19-30	9	1.850
St.- Peter- Pfarrweg	Schauensteingasse/ St.- Peter- Pfarrweg	9	4.930
Concordia	Ragnitzstraße/Ragnitzbach	10	800
Am Rehgrund	Am Rehgrund	11	2.943
Tannhofweg	Tannhofweg	11	850
Am Stadlgrund	Am Stadlgrund/Schöckelbach	12	2.625
Innerhofersiedlung	Innerhoferstraße/Schöckelbach	12	4.585
Schöckelbachweg	Gleispachgasse/Schöckelbachweg	12	1.432
Ziegelstraße	Ziegelstraße	12	6.200
Augasse 116-118	Rechte Murpromenade	13	3.500
Dechant- Binder- Anlage	Plabutscherstraße	13	3.957
Fischeraustraße	Augasse 81a- 81b/Fischeraustraße	13	4.386
Löseranlage	Anton- Kleinoscheg- Straße 1/Gösting GVB	13	100
Junges Europa	Krausgasse/Vinzenzgasse	14	5.789
Pfarre- Schröttner- Platz	Hauseggerstraße/Straßgangerstraße	14	2.580
Ekkehard- Hauer- Straße	Ekkehard- Hauer- Straße 3-29	15	2.700
Grottenhof/Sieben Hügel	Grottenhofstraße 28-74	15	7.817
Johann und Paul	Johann und Paul	15	460
Schererpark	Schererstraße	15	555
Wachtelgasse	Arnethgasse/Wachtelgasse	15	8.295
Am Jägergrund	Am Jägergrund/Unterer Bründlweg	16	1.500

Aribonenstraße	Aribonenstraße 27-29	16	500
Grillweg	Grillweg/Kärntner Straße	16	2.445
Hafnerstraße	Hafnerstraße 21-49	16	7.387
Hermann-Aust-Gasse	Hermann-Aust-Gasse/Martinhofstraße	16	3.311
Nippelgasse	Nippelgasse 6-10	17	5.000
Tachy Park Bahnhof Puntigam	Mitterstraße 8-12	17	1.050
Kalkleiten	Kalkleiten Spielwiese		21.249